From:	OILFREEDOM@aol.com
Sent:	Wednesday, April 01, 2009 4:38 PM
То:	Sanchez, Daniel J., EMNRD; Swazo, Sonny, EMNRD
Cc:	jerry_blakley@nm.blm.gov
Subject:	C & D Management : April 9th Hearing Plugging of Wells
Attachments:	BLM Notice for CDM March 23, 2009.pdf; BLM OCD Letter to Sanchez OCD
	Blakley BLM.pdf

April 1, 2009

To: Mr. Swazo: - Mr. Sanchez

From: Thomas Kizer - C D Management Company

I have just learned, April 1st, while preparing paperwork for my April 9th that permits have been filed to plug various State and Federal wells.

Please be informed that the BLM has extended the date of April 30, 2009 to get these Federal wells into production [See Attached: Shearn Shilo - Saunders #12 - Scott Federal - Muncy 1/2]

It's my understanding that OCD/Artesia has requested permits for plugging of these Federal Well

# I request that you hold the disposition of these well in abeyance until the April 9th Hearing Date

# Please contact OCD/Artesia to hold the Plugging of these wells

# See attached letter & BLM

Feeling the pinch at the grocery store? Make dinner for \$10 or less.

This inbound email has been scanned by the MessageLabs Email Security System.

Case 14055 De Novo C&D Management Company dba Freedom Ventures Company OCD Exhibit 78

Spages

# C & D MANAGEMENT COMPANY

 $\begin{array}{rcl} & 4801 \text{ Lang NE} - \text{Suite #110} \\ & \text{Albuquerque, NM 87109} \\ & (505) 417-1511 \\ & \text{Email: oilfreedom@aol.com} \\ & \text{April 1, 2009} \\ \hline & \text{Via Facsimile: Bureau of Land Management - Carlsbad} \\ & \begin{array}{rcl} & 224 \\ & 579 \\ & 579 \\ & \end{array} \\ \hline & \text{Fax:} & (575) \\ & \begin{array}{rcl} & 825 \\ & -9264 \end{array} \\ \end{array}$ 

Fax : 505-476-3462 - Daniel Sanchez, OCD/Santa Fe

To: James Amos & Jerry Blakley, Bureau of Land Management Daniel Sanchez, Oil Conservation Divison

Re: C D Management OCD Case No. 14055

I just spoke with Mike Bracher of the OCD/Artesia office and he has notified me that the following Federal wells are to be plugged.

I received Notice of the plugging of these wells on the OCD internet site today, April 1, 2009 I did not receive any written notice at our New Mexico office.

#### I have a Hearing on April 9, 2009 with the OCD.

# I request that disposition of the Federal Wells be held in abeyance until the April $9^{\rm th}$ hearing in Santa Fe. {Case

The wells in question are:

# Saunder #12: 30-015-22348 [Federal]

This is a gas well that has been producing and manifests production in Amoco Meter. Jerry Blakley indicated that separate meter has to be installed on this well. There is currently a 'graph reading on the well.

#### Scott Federal: 30-015-25437 [Federal]

We activated this well in November and it has produced both water and oil.

#### Shearn Shilo 30-015-31061[Federal]

This was a well drilled by JKM Energy and was ordered to plugged by OCD. There were obstacles in the well that prevented plugging. We have received an extension. from the BLM to plug this well.

# Muncy Wells 30-015-23083 -- 30-015-25012:[Federal]

These wells have been dormant. We were scheduling to pull the tubing and re work these wells.

#### Schneider: 30-015-22907 [State Well]

According to Bratcher the well is being plugged as of March 30, 2009.

Thomas Kizer

Förm 3760-18 October, 1999)

> Certified Mail - Return Receipt Requested 70081830000080712429

# I & E CFÔ

# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

	Page of	2
	IDENTIFICATIO	×
1D		
ease	NMNM02931	
CA	······································	
Unit		
PA		

Number

# NOTICE OF WRITTEN ORDER

Bureau of Land Management O			<del>yn an o</del> nae y 1986 yw ann an		Operate						
Address 620 E GREENE STREET CARLSBAD NM 88220						Address 4801 LANGE NE, SUITE 110 ALBUQUERQUE NM 87109					
Telephone 575-234-5994						)i}					
Inspector	BLAKLE	/			Alla A	ldr		+:Konsenange#iittiiti −₩/₩/			
Site Name MUNCY FEDER	AL	acility 1	1/4 1/4 Section SENW 13	Townsh	nip 7S	Range 27E	Meridian NMP	County EDDY	State NM		
Site Name	Well or	acility	1/4 1/4 Section	Townst	iip	Range	Meridian	County	State		
Site Name	Well or	acility	1/4-1/4 Section	Townsh	nip	Range	Meridian	County	State		
	The following con	ition(s) were f	ound by Bureau of	Land M	anageme	nt Inspectors or	n the date and at the	e site(s) listed above.	t		
Date	Time (24-hour clock)		tive Action to be ompleted by			Date rreoted		Authority Reference			
03/20/2009	13:00	04	4/30/2009				43 CFR	3162.3-4(a),(b),(c) and 43 C	FR 3162.1(a)		
Remarks: DUR RECORDS INDI 3UREAU OF LAND M VELL IS A COMPLET DUANTITIES OR CAI COMPLETION THAT I SERVICE COMPLETIN 3EEN TEMPORARILY NCAPABLE OF PROI APPROVAL FOR ANY Remarks continued o	ANAGEMENT 'ION THAT IS F PABLE OF SEF IS NOT CAPAB ON. ACCORDI ' ABANDONEL DUCTION IN PA ' WELL TEMPC	(BLM) ANI HYSICALI VICE USE LE OF PF NG TO OL WITHOU WITHOU AYING QU RARILY A	D MINERALS LY AND MEC THE DEFI RODUCTION JR RECORD T AUTHORIZ JANTITIES B	S MAN CHANI NITIO IN PA S THE ZATIO E PRO	AGEN ICALL N OF , YING WELI N. 43 OMPTI	IENT SER\ Y CAPABL A TEMPOF QUANTITI L REFERE CFR 3162 LY PLUGG	VICE (MMS) I E OF PRODU RARILY ABA ES BUT WHI ENCED ABO .3-4 (C) REC ED AND ABA	DEFINITION OF A SH JCTION IN PAYING NDONED WELL IS A CH MAY HAVE VALUI /E HAS BEEN SHUT-I QUIRES THAT WELLS	IUT-IN E AS A. N OR HAS		
When the Written Order is	complied with, sign	this notice	and return to abo	ove add	ress.		Margan,		**************************************		
Company Representative T	itle	1. 1. S.1.		Sign	nature			Date	 		
Company Comments					Silar		non o constato de la lorg. F	(1996) [17] [1] (24 年) 			

### Warning

The Authorized Officer has authority to issue a Written Order in accordance with 43 CFR 3161.2. Written Order correction and reporting time frames begin upon 1 his Notice or 7 business days after the date it is mailed, whichever is earlier. Each stipulation must be corrected within the prescribed time from receipt of this Not eported to the Bureau of Land Management Office at the address shown above. If you do not comply as noted above under "Corrective Action to be Completed B shall be issued an Incident of Noncompliance (INC) in accordance with 43 CFR 3163.1(a). Failure to comply with the INC may result in assessments as outlined it 163.1 and may also incur civil penalties (43 CFR 3163.2). All self-certified corrections must be postmarked no later than the next business day after the prescriber trame for correction.

section 109(d)(1) of the Federal Oil and Gas Royalty Management Act of 1982, as implemented by the applicable provisions of the operating regulations at Title 4 1163.2(f)(1), provides that any person who "knowingly or willfully" prepares, maintains, or submits false, inaccurate, or misleading reports, notices, affidavits, recorrr other written information required by this part shall be liable for a civil penalty of up to \$25,000 per violation for each day such violation continues, not to excee naximum of 20 days.

#### **Review and Appeal Rights**

A person contesting a decision shall request a State Director review of the Written Order. This request must be filed within 20 working days of receipt of the Notic appropriate State Director (see 43 CFR 3165.3). The State Director review decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, 801 North Quincy Stresuite 300, Arlington, VA 22203 (see 43 CFR 3165.4). Contact the above listed Bureau of Land Management office for further information.

Signature of Bureau of Land Management Authorited Officer	Date 3/23/09	Time 131090
77 2 /		

4

09JB026W

Form £968-18 (October, 1999)

.

#### Certified Mail - Return Receipt Requested 70081830000080712429

# I&ECFO

Number 09JB025W

[	IDENTIFICATION	
IID	*****	
Lease	NMNM02931	
CA		
Unit	······	
PA	<u></u>	

# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

# NOTICE OF WRITTEN ORDER

Hureau of Land Management (	Office					Operate	or			
CA	RLSBAC	FIELD	DFFICE					C & D MANA	GEMENT COMPANY	·
Address 620 E GREENE STREET CARLSBAD NM 88220							3		GE NE, SUITE 110 RQUE NM 87109	
Telephone						Attentio				,
******	575-2	234-5994	1	····				C & D MANA	GEMENT COMPANY	· .
Inspector	BL	AKLEY				Attn Ad	ldr		GE NE, SUITE 110 ERQUE NM 87109	
Site Name	1	Well or Faci		1/4-1/4 Section		•	Range	Meridian	County	State
MUNCY FEDER	AL	2		SWNW 13	1	7S	27E	NMP	EDDY	NM
Site Name		Well or Faci	ility	1/4 1/4 Section	Townsh	ip	Range	Meridian	County	State
Site Name		Well or Faci	iiiny	1/4 1/4 Section	Townsh	ip	Range	Meridían	County	State
	The follow	ring conditio	n(s) were fo	1 and by Bareau of	Land Ma	мадете	L nt Inspectors on	the date and at the	site(s) listed above.	I
Date	Tir (24-hou			ive Action to be ampleted by			Date rected		Authority Reference	
03/20/2009	13:	00	04	/30/2009				43 CFR	3162.3-4(a),(b).(c) and 43 (	CFR 3162.1(a)
Remarks: OUR RECORDS INDIA BUREAU OF LAND M WELL IS A COMPLET QUANTITIES OR CAI COMPLETION THAT I SERVICE COMPLETIN BEEN TEMPORARILY INCAPABLE OF PROI APPROVAL FOR ANY (Remarks continued of	ANAGEM ION THA PABLE OI S NOT C ON. ACC ON. ACC ABAND DUCTION WELL TI	IENT (BI T IS PHY F SERVII ORDING ONED W I IN PAYI EMPORA	-M) ANE /SICALL CE USE OF PR 5 TO OU /ITHOUT ING QU ARILY AU	MINERALS Y AND MEC . THE DEFII ODUCTION R RECORDS AUTHORIZ ANTITIES BI	MANA CHANI NITION IN PA S THE ATION E PRC	AGÉM CALLY N OF A YING VING WELL N. 43 MPTL	ENT SERV ( CAPABLE ) TEMPOR QUANTITIE . REFERE CFR 3162. Y PLUGGE	(ICE (MMS) E E OF PRODU ARILY ABAN ES BUT WHIC NCED ABOV 3-4 (C) REQ ED AND ABA	DEFINITION OF A SH ICTION IN PAYING NDONED WELL IS A CH MAY HAVE VALU E HAS BEEN SHUT- UIRES THAT WELLS	HUT-IN E AS A IN OR HAS
When the Written Order is o	complied wi	ith, sign thi	is notice ar	nd return to abo	ve addr	ess.				
Company Representative Ti	tle				Sign	ature			Date	
Company Comments								· · · ·		
			****							

Warning

The Authorized Officer has authority to issue a Written Order in accordance with 43 CFR 3161.2. Written Order correction and reporting time frames begin upon receipt of this Notice or 7 business days after the date it is mailed, whichever is earlier. Each stipulation must be corrected within the prescribed time from receipt of this Notice and reported to the Bureau of Land Management Office at the address shown above. If you do not comply as noted above under "Corrective Action to be Completed By", you shall be issued an Incident of Noncompliance (INC) in accordance with 43 CFR 3163.1(a), Failure to comply with the INC may result in assessments as outlined in 43 CFR 3163.1 and may also incur civil penalties (43 CFR 3163.2). All self-certified corrections must be postmarked no later than the next business day after the prescribed time frame for correction.

Section 109(d)(1) of the Federal Oil and Gas Royalty Management Act of 1982, as implemented by the applicable provisions of the operating regulations at Title 43 CFR 3163.2(f)(1), provides that any person who "knowingly or willfully" prepares, maintains, or submits false, inaccurate, or misleading reports, notices, affidavits, records, data, or other written information required by this part shall be liable for a civil penalty of up to \$25,000 per violation for each day such violation continues, not to exceed a maximum of 20 days.

#### **Review and Appeal Rights**

A person contesting a decision shall request a State Director review of the Written Order. This request must be filed within 20 working days of receipt of the Notice with th appropriate State Director (see 43 CFR 3165.3). The State Director review decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, 801 North Quiney Street, Suite 300, Arlington, VA 22203 (see 43 CFR 3165.4). Contact the above listed Bureau of Land Management office for further information.

Signature of Bureau of Land	Managorhen Authonized Officer	Date 723/04 Time 13 (37)
1		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Number	Date	Type of Inspection
51		PI

Form 3160-18 (October, 1999)

> Certified Mail - Return Receipt Requested 70081830000080712429

# UNITED STATE DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

	Number	09JB028W						
	Page	<u>}</u>	of	2				
	IDENT	IFICA	ПŎ	N				
IID								
Lease	NMLCO	6402	3					
CA								
Unit								
PA								

# NOTICE OF WRITTEN ORDER

Bureau of Land Management O	office				Operat	or			***************************************
CA	RLSBAD FIELD C	OFFICE					C & D MANA	GEMENT COMPANY	
Address 620 E GREENE STREET CARLSBAD NM 88220						15		GE NE, SUITE 110 ERQUE NM 87109	
Telephone					Attenti	on	······································		
	575-234-5994	[			ļ		······	·····	
Inspector	BLAKLEY				Alth A	ddr			
Site Name	Well or Faci	· ·	1/4 1/4 Section	Townsł	1	Range	Meridian	County	State
SAUNDERS		2	SWSE 13	<u> </u>	7S	27E	NMP	EDDY	NM
Site Name	Well or Fac	ility	1/4 1/4 Section	Townsl	iip	Range	Meridian	County	State
Site Name	Well or Fac	ility	1/4 1/4 Section	Towns	úp	Range	Meridian	County	State
	The following condition	on(s) were fe	Lound by Bureau of	Land M	anagem	ent Inspectors or	the date and at th	e site(s) listed above.	L
Date	Time (24-hour clock)		tive Action to be ompleted by			Date prrected		Authority Reference	
03/20/2009	13:00		/30/2009	i i			43 CFF	3162.3-4(a),(b),(c) and 43 (	SFR 3162.1(a)
Remarks: OUR RECORDS INDI BUREAU OF LAND M WELL IS A COMPLET QUANTITIES OR CA COMPLETION THAT SERVICE COMPLETI BEEN TEMPORARILY INCAPABLE OF PRO APPROVAL FOR ANY (Remarks continued of	ANAGEMENT (B 10N THAT IS PH' PABLE OF SERVI IS NOT CAPABLE ON. ACCORDING ( ABANDONED V DUCTION IN PAY ( WELL TEMPOR	LM) ANE YSICALL ICE USE E OF PR 3 TO OU VITHOU VITHOU ING QU ARILY A	D MINERALS Y AND MEG DUCTION R RECORD T AUTHORIZ IANTITIES B	S MAN CHAN NITIO IN PA S THE ZATIO E PRO	AGÉN ICALL N OF VING WEL N. 43 OMPT	MENT SERV Y CAPABL A TEMPOF QUANTITI L REFERE CFR 3162 LY PLUGG	VICE (MMS) E OF PROD RARILY ABA ES BUT WHI ENCED ABO .3-4 (C) REC ED AND ABA	DEFINITION OF A SH JCTION IN PAYING NDONED WELL IS A CH MAY HAVE VALU VE HAS BEEN SHUT- QUIRES THAT WELLS	IUT-IN E AS A IN OR HAS
When the Written Order is	complied with, sign th	nis notice a	nd return to ab	ove add	ress.			**************************************	
Company Representative 7	itle			Sig	nature		an la an a cara Angua. An la an an cara angua	Date	
Company Comments									
				Wa	rnino				

#### Warning

The Authorized Officer has authority to issue a Written Order in accordance with 43 CFR 3161.2. Written Order correction and reporting time frames begin upon receipt of This Notice or 7 business days after the date it is mailed, whichever is earlier. Each stipulation must be corrected within the prescribed time from receipt of this Notice and reported to the Bureau of Land Management Office at the address shown above. If you do not comply as noted above under "Corrective Action to be Completed By", you shall be issued an Incident of Noncompliance (INC) in accordance with 43 CFR 3163.1(a). Failure to comply with the INC may result in assessments as outlined in 43 CFR 3163.1 and may also incur civil penalties (43 CFR 3163.2). All self-certified corrections must be postmarked no later than the next business day after the prescribed time frame for correction.

Section 109(d)(1) of the Federal Oil and Gas Royalty Management Act of 1982, as implemented by the applicable provisions of the operating regulations at Title 43 CFR 3163.2(f)(1), provides that any person who "knowingly or willfully" prepares, maintains, or submits false, inaccurate, or misleading reports, notices, atlidavits, records, data, or other written information required by this part shall be liable for a civil penalty of up to \$25,000 per violation for each day such violation continues, not to exceed a maximum of 20 days.

#### **Review and Appeal Rights**

A person contesting a decision shall request a State Director review of the Written Order. This request must be filed within 20 working days of receipt of the Notice with th appropriate State Director (see 43 CFR 3165.4). The State Director review decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, 801 North Quincy Street, Suite 300, Arlington, VA 22203 (see 43 CFR 3165.4). Contact the above listed Bureau of Land Management office for further information.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY       Number     Date       51     PI	Signature of B	ureau of Land Mana	genient Authorized Other		Date 2/72/2G	Time (21 (77)
		MY S A	Stand -	FOR OFFICE	USE ONLY	1.3.00
	Number	51	Date	Type of Inspection	PI	

Formarhiei8a (October, 1999)

2000 X 1000 X 20 ~

.

Certified Mail - Return Receipt Requested 70081830000080712429

# & E CFO UNITED STA DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR **BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT**

	Number	09JB027W							
	Page	1	of	~~~					
	IDENT	TFIC	λη	N					
se	NMNN	1416	55						
			*******	·····					

HD

Lea CA

Uni PA

Chief Contractor and the

# NOTICE OF WRITTEN ORDER

Bureau of Land Management (	Mice					Operati	) <b>r</b>				
C/	ARLSBA	D FIELD (	OFFICE				(	C&DMANA	GEMENT C	OMPANY	
Address 620 E GREENE STREET CARLSBAD NM 88220						Address 4801 LANGE NE, SUITE 110 ALBUQUERQUE NM 87109					
Telephone						Attentio	n				
	575	-234-5994	l .								
Inspector	BI	AKLEY				Attn Ac	ldr				
Site Name	,	Well or Faci	lity	1/4 1/4 Section	Townsh	ija.	Range	Meridian	County	Allen	State
SCOTT FEDER	AL	1	l	SESE 12	1	7S	27E	NMP	1	EDDY	NM
Site Name	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Well or Faci	lity	1/4 1/4 Section	Townsh	ip	Range	Meridian	County		State
SCOTT FED		<u> </u>	-	SESE 12	1	7S	27E	NMP		EDDY	NM
Site Name		Well or Faci	lity	1/4 1/4 Section	Townsh	ip	Range	Meridian	County		State
	The follo	wing condition	n(s) were fo	und by Bureau of	Land M	anageme	nt inspectors on	the date and at the	site(s) listed abo	we.	l
Date		ime ur clock)		ive Action to be mpleted by			Date rected		Authorit	y Reference	<b></b>
03/20/2009	13	8:00		30/2009				43 CFR	3162.3-4(a),(b),	(c) and 43 CFF	R 3162.1(a)
Remarks: OUR RECORDS INDI BUREAU OF LAND M WELL IS A COMPLET QUANTITIES OR CA COMPLETION THAT SERVICE COMPLETI BEEN TEMPORARILY INCAPABLE OF PRO APPROVAL FOR ANY (Remarks continued o	ANAGEN TON THA PABLE C IS NOT ( ON. ACC ON. ACC ABANE DUCTION WELL T	MENT (BI AT IS PHY DF SERVI CAPABLE CORDING DONED W N IN PAYI TEMPORA	IM) AND SICALL' CE USE. OF PRO TO OUI ITHOUT ING QUA ARILY AB	MINERALS Y AND MEC THE DEFII ODUCTION R RECORDS AUTHORIZ ANTITIES B	MANA CHANI NITION IN PA S THE ATION E PRC	ÀGÉM CALL' N OF A YING WELL N. 43 MPTL	ENT SERV Y CAPABLE A TEMPORA QUANTITIE . REFEREN CFR 3162.3 .Y PLUGGE	ICE (MMS) E OF PRODU ARILY ABAN S BUT WHIC NCED ABOV 3-4 (C) REQ D AND ABA	DEFINITION ICTION IN F IDONED W CH MAY HA E HAS BEE UIRES THA	I OÉ A SHU PAYING ELL IS A VE VALUE A IN SHUT-IN T WELLS	AS A OR HAS
When the Written Order is	complied v	vith, sign th	is notice ar	id return to abe	ve addr	ess.					
Company Representative T	itle	t a f	: : · ·	* s 	Sign	ature		data e p		Date (1994)	
Company Comments						· · · · · ·		11 J. 14		*	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					********						

Warning

The Authorized Officer has authority to issue a Written Order in accordance with 43 CFR 3161.2. Written Order correction and reporting time frames begin upon receipt of this Notice or 7 business days after the date it is mailed, whichever is earlier. Each stipulation must be corrected within the prescribed time from receipt of this Notice and reported to the Bureau of Land Management Office at the address shown above. If you do not comply as noted above under "Corrective Action to be Completed By", you shall be issued an incident of Noncompliance (INC) in accordance with 43 CFR 3163.1(a). Failure to comply with the INC may result in assessments as outlined in 43 CFR 3163.1 and may also incur civil penalties (43 CFR 3163.2). All self-certified corrections must be postmarked no later than the next business day after the prescribed time frame for correction.

Section 109(d)(1) of the Federal Oil and Gas Royalty Management Act of 1982, as implemented by the applicable provisions of the operating regulations at Title 43 CFR 3163.2(f)(1), provides that any person who "knowingly or willfully " prepares, maintains, or submits false, inaccurate, or misleading reports, notices, affidavits, records, data, or other written information required by this part shall be liable for a civil penalty of up to \$25,000 per violation for each day such violation continues, not to exceed a maximum of 20 days.

#### **Review and Appeal Rights**

A person contesting a decision shall request a State Director review of the Written Order. This request must be filed within 20 working days of receipt of the Notice with th appropriate State Director (see 43 CFR 3165.3). The State Director review decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, 801 North Quincy Street, Suite 300, Arlington, VA 22203 (see 43 CFR 3165.4). Contact the above listed Bureau of Land Management office for further information.

Signature of Bureau of Land Man	Igement Authorized Officer		Date 23/04	Time 3 500	
		FOR OFFICE	USE ONLY		
Number	Date	Type of Inspection			
51			PI		

 "Form 2000-18" (October, 1999)

> Certified Mail - Return Receipt Requested 70081830000080712429

# I&ECFO

 Number
 09JB025W

 Page
 of

 IDENTIFICATION

 IID

 Lease
 NMNM02931

 CA

 Unit

PA

# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

# NOTICE OF WRITTEN ORDER

Burean of Land Management Office				Operator						
CARLSBAD FIELD OFFICE				C & D MANAGEMENT COMPANY						
	620 E GREENE STREET CARLSBAD NM 88220				Address	Address 4801 LANGE NE, SUITE 110 ALBUQUERQUE NM 87109				
Telephone				Attentic	113		INCOL NIV 07 109			
575-234-5994						& D MANA	GEMENT COMPANY			
Inspector BLAKLEY				Attn Addr 4801 LANGE NE, SUITE 110 ALBUQUERQUE NM 87109						
Site Name		Well or Facility		174-174 Section	Townsh	ip Range	Range	Meridian	County	State
MUNCY FEDER	AL	2		SWNW 13	17S		27E	NMP	EDDY	NM
Site Name		Well or Facility		1/4-1/4 Section	Township		Range	Meridian	County	State
Site Name		Well or Faci	lity	1/4 1/4 Section Tow		lip	Range	Meridian	County	State
	The follo	uing conditio	n(s) were fo	und by Bureau of	Land M	anageme	1 Inspectors on	the date and at the	site(s) listed above.	
Date		ime ar clock)	Corrective Action to be Completed by			Date Corrected		Authority Reference		
03/20/2009	13	:00	04/30/2009					43 CFR	43 CFR 3162.3-4(a),(b),(c) and 43 CFR 3162.1	
Remarks: OUR RECORDS INDI- BUREAU OF LAND M WELL IS A COMPLET QUANTITIES OR CAI COMPLETION THAT SERVICE COMPLETI BEEN TEMPORARILY INCAPABLE OF PROI APPROVAL FOR ANY (Remarks continued o	ANAGEM TON THA PABLE C IS NOT C ON. ACC ( ABANE DUCTION ( WELL T	MENT (BI AT IS PHY F SERVI CAPABLE CORDING CONED W N IN PAY EMPORA	LM) ANE /SICALL CE USE OF PR TO OU ITHOUT ING QU ARILY AI	) MINERALS Y AND MEC . THE DEFI ODUCTION R RECORD F AUTHORIZ ANTITIES B	I MAN CHANI NITIO IN PA S THE ZATIO E PRO	AGÉM CALL N OF / YING WELI N. 43 OMPTL	ENT SERV Y CAPABLE A TEMPORA QUANTITIE _ REFEREN CFR 3162.3 Y PLUGGE	ICE (MMS) [ E OF PRODU ARILY ABAI IS BUT WHI NCED ABOV 3-4 (C) REQ ED AND ABA	DEFINITION OF A SI JCTION IN PAYING NDONED WELL IS A CH MAY HAVE VALL 'E HAS BEEN SHUT: UIRES THAT WELLS	HUT-IN JE AS A -IN OR HAS S
When the Written Order is	complied v	vith, sign th	is notice a	nd return to abo	we add	ress.			****	
Company Representative T	itle		en and see Ng see	eg aberlin.	Sig	ature			Date	
Company Comments	<u></u>		*****	**************************************	4+6arin;					
-								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

### Warning

The Authorized Officer has authority to issue a Written Order in accordance with 43 CFR 3161.2. Written Order correction and reporting time frames begin upon receipt of this Notice or 7 business days after the date it is mailed, whichever is earlier. Each stipulation must be corrected within the prescribed time from receipt of this Notice and reported to the Bureau of Land Management Office at the address shown above. If you do not comply as noted above under "Corrective Action to be Completed By", you shall be issued an Incident of Noncompliance (INC) in accordance with 43 CFR 3163.1(a). Failure to comply with the INC may result in assessments as outlined in 43 CFR 3163.1 and may also incur civil penalties (43 CFR 3163.2). All self-certified corrections must be postmarked no later than the next business day after the prescribed time frame for correction.

Section 109(d)(1) of the Federal Oil and Gas Royalty Management Act of 1982, as implemented by the applicable provisions of the operating regulations at Title 43 CFR 3163.2(f)(1), provides that any person who "knowingly or willfully " prepares, maintains, or submits false, inaccurate, or misleading reports, notices, affidavits, records, data, or other written information required by this part shall be liable for a civil penalty of up to \$25,000 per violation for each day such violation continues, not to exceed a maximum of 20 days.

### **Review and Appeal Rights**

A person contesting a decision shall request a State Director review of the Written Order. This request must be filed within 20 working days of receipt of the Notice with th appropriate State Director (see 43 CFR 3165.3). The State Director review decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, 801 North Quincy Street, Suite 300, Arlington, VA 22203 (see 43 CFR 3165.4). Contact the above listed Bureau of Land Management office for further information.

Signature of Bureau of Lond	Management Authorized Officer	Date 723/14 Pine 1300
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Number	Date	Type of Inspection
51		PI

4 F.C.

A Martin California